Marjorie Gapinski

Marjorie R. Gapinski, 89, of La Salle died peacefully at home Sept. 29, 2016. Funeral services will be at 10:30 a.m. today in Hurst Funeral Home, La Salle,



Mrs. Gapinski

Not Salle, with Monsignor J. Brian Rejsek officiating. Burial will be at St. Vincent's Cemetery, La Salle. Visita-

tion will be from 9:30 a.m. until services today in the funeral home.

She was born May 5, 1927, in La Salle to Charnock R. and Maude (Cocking) Hughett. She married Raymond C. Gapinski on Nov. 20, 1945, in St. Valentine Church, Peru.

Mrs. Gapinski was a 1944 graduate of La Salle-Peru Township High School. She was a member of La Salle County Genealogy Guild, where she served as president for two years, and La Salle Parent-Teacher Association, serving as president for two years. Mrs. Gapinski worked as quality assurance representative for the Defense Logistics Agency as well as various businesses including Westclox.

She is survived by two daughters, Janet (Martin) LeRette of La Salle and Debra (Chris) Summers of Sheffield; one son, Gary (Diana) Gapinski of La Salle; eight grandchildren, Shawn, Mark and Andrew LeRette, Brian and Nicole Summers, Jonathon and Brad Gapinski and Olivia Brau; eight great-grandchildren, Bryan, Brendan, Devin, Avery and Macey LeRette, Ray and Eddie Gapinski and Casi Brau.

Mrs. Gapinski was preceded in death by her husband on April 22, 2005; and one brother. Ralph Hughett.